
2006 Section 4AA Championships Girls 
Goodrich Golf Course    Oct. 25, 2006 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 White Bear Lake         66   2   3  16  17  28  31  55  15:19.1  1:18.5 
  2 Roseville Area          69   4   7  10  22  26  33      15:25.1  0:55.8 
  3 Stillwater              76   1   6   9  21  39  44  85  15:19.9  1:35.1 
  4 Coon Rapids            108   8  12  20  27  41  43  48  15:38.8  1:05.9 
  5 Mounds View            127  11  18  23  37  38  52  53  15:49.6  0:51.9 
  6 Centennial             171  15  29  35  45  47  57  75  16:04.0  0:51.8 
  7 Champlin Park          192   5  13  46  56  72  77  81  16:06.7  2:11.1 
  8 Andover                197  14  25  34  60  64  68  84  16:12.9  1:26.3 
  9 Forest Lake            230  19  32  42  58  79  80  83  16:23.2  1:44.6 
 10 Anoka                  288  24  30  74  78  82  87  99  16:48.1  1:32.3 
 11 Hill-Murray            327  36  63  65  70  93  95 101  16:59.0  1:44.1 
 12 Spring Lake Park/St.   334  50  59  66  73  86 108      16:57.8  1:07.3 
 13 North                  359  40  49  61 104 105 106 109  17:33.3  3:02.3 
 14 Mahtomedi              393  67  71  76  88  91  96  98  17:23.3  0:49.9 
 15 Blaine                 402  51  54  92 102 103 107      17:37.8  2:13.6 
 16 Irondale               404  62  69  89  90  94  97 100  17:24.3  1:10.0 
 
1. White Bear Lake 
    2  Katie Moraczewski, 10      14:40.3   
    3  Abby Tracy, 11             14:45.9   
   16  Stacy Letourneau, 12       15:34.0   
   17  Maggie DeSmet, 9           15:36.5   
   28  Leslie Schroeder, 8        15:58.7   
   31  Kim Holthus, 11            16:00.7   
   55  Brianna Waldvogel, 11      16:34.6   
Total Time = 1:16:35.4     Total Places = 66 
 
2. Roseville Area 
    4  Katie Salvatore, 12        15:00.8   
    7  Emma Gray, 8               15:06.1   
   10  Toni Salvatore, 11         15:09.5   
   22  Megan Foss, 10             15:52.6   
   26  Sophia Salmanpour, 8       15:56.6   
   33  Betsy Cogan, 8             16:01.4   
Total Time = 1:17:05.6     Total Places = 69 
 
3. Stillwater 
    1  Carolyn Baird, 12          14:36.1   
    6  Caitlin Hewes, 9           15:01.0   
    9  Katy Sly, 11               15:09.1   
   21  Michelle SanCartier, 12    15:42.2   
   39  Rachel Boldt, 12           16:11.2   
   44  Kate Sneden, 9             16:18.8   
   85  Natalie Cooper, 10         17:30.6   
Total Time = 1:16:39.6     Total Places = 76 
 
4. Coon Rapids 
    8  Marissa Dahlquist, 12      15:06.7   
   12  Melissa Engstrom, 8        15:19.0   
   20  Kayla Johnson, 9           15:39.0   
   27  Alyssa Wojack, 9           15:56.7   
   41  Ashley Smith, 7            16:12.6   
   43  Kristin Kennedy, 12        16:13.4   
   48  Teresa Coughlin, 11        16:24.3   
Total Time = 1:18:14.0     Total Places = 108 
 
5. Mounds View 
   11  Taylor Warnes, 10          15:18.3   
   18  Lindsey Hjelm, 10          15:37.8   
   23  Amy Glasow, 12             15:53.4   
   37  Megan Cheney, 11           16:08.2   
   38  Torrey Punchochar, 9       16:10.1   
   52  Kate Norgon, 10            16:29.6   
   53  Kellie Larsen, 10          16:33.3   
Total Time = 1:19:07.8     Total Places = 127 
 
6. Centennial 
   15  Allie Loveland, 8          15:31.8   
   29  Emily Emerson, 11          15:59.1   
   35  Ashley Reynolds, 8         16:06.3   
   45  Kiley Gibbons, 10          16:19.2   
   47  Maggie Jech, 11            16:23.6   
   57  Lexie Kretschmer, 7        16:37.5   
   75  Erin Jones, 9              17:18.2   
Total Time = 1:20:19.9     Total Places = 171 
 

7. Champlin Park 
    5  Steph Sjostrom, 10         15:01.0   
   13  Katie Batters, 9           15:23.3   
   46  Sarah Scholl, 11           16:21.6   
   56  Amanda Dvorak, 9           16:35.5   
   72  Tarah Flahavan, 10         17:12.1   
   77  Mari Schlitter, 10         17:22.9   
   81  Steph Volk, 11             17:27.0   
Total Time = 1:20:33.6     Total Places = 192 
 
8. Andover 
   14  Katie Cotter, 11           15:27.8   
   25  Haley Steinwand, 8         15:55.8   
   34  Ellen Squires, 9           16:05.9   
   60  Katie Holcombe, 12         16:40.6   
   64  Carolyne Bocovich, 11      16:54.1   
   68  Hayley Gerster, 10         17:00.0   
   84  Elise Mead, 10             17:29.7   
Total Time = 1:21:04.2     Total Places = 197 
 
9. Forest Lake 
   19  Kristi Buerkle, 12         15:38.9   
   32  Elizabeth Peterson, 8      16:01.4   
   42  Gina Lange, 10             16:13.2   
   58  Annie Dehmlow, 11          16:39.1   
   79  Brittni LaFontsee, 12      17:23.5   
   80  Bridget Holmes, 12         17:26.9   
   83  Julia Hipp, 8              17:27.7   
Total Time = 1:21:56.1     Total Places = 230 
 
10. Anoka 
   24  Jenny Hambleton, 10        15:54.9   
   30  Jessica Kociscak, 12       16:00.3   
   74  Rachel Wilson, 9           17:15.1   
   78  Sydney Vermette, 9         17:22.9   
   82  Megan Fitzpatrick, 12      17:27.2   
   87  Alisa Hetrick, 11          17:33.6   
   99  Liz Bedor, 11              18:11.4   
Total Time = 1:24:00.4     Total Places = 288 
 
11. Hill-Murray 
   36  Erica Olson, 9             16:06.8   
   63  Janey Atchison, 10         16:54.0   
   65  Laura Otremba, 12          16:55.6   
   70  Alisha Ayers, 10           17:07.5   
   93  Liz Yares, 12              17:50.9   
   95  Sam Donegan, 11            17:54.8   
  101  Meddi Laurion, 12          18:36.4   
Total Time = 1:24:54.8     Total Places = 327 
 
12. Spring Lake Park/St.  
   50  Rachel Hanzel, 12          16:25.5   
   59  Jana Halstensgard, 8       16:39.8   
   66  Rebekah LaBerge, 11        16:57.7   
   73  Andrea Larsen, 9           17:13.0   
   86  Stephanie Haas, 12         17:32.8   
  108  Susan Goulette, 11         19:25.9   
Total Time = 1:24:48.7     Total Places = 334 
 



13. North 
   40  Alyssa Salava, 10          16:11.9   
   49  Ann Ollila, 12             16:25.2   
   61  Hilary Murphy, 10          16:41.3   
  104  Brittany Schlundt, 11      19:14.0   
  105  Mollie Michel, 10          19:14.2   
  106  Jessica Gore, 12           19:19.7   
  109  Emily Hagstrom, 12         19:34.2   
Total Time = 1:27:46.5     Total Places = 359 
 
14. Mahtomedi 
   67  Allison Brandt, 10         16:59.1   
   71  Katie Schwarz, 12          17:09.7   
   76  Julia Reich, 8             17:22.7   
   88  Maddie Strauss, 12         17:35.8   
   91  Lauren Ingebrand, 11       17:49.0   
   96  Anna Mueller, 12           17:57.9   
   98  Grace Sward, 10            18:10.3   
Total Time = 1:26:56.2     Total Places = 393 

15. Blaine 
   51  Amanda Delong, 11          16:26.5   
   54  Kelsey Holschbach, 10      16:33.6   
   92  Caitlin Percy, 12          17:49.1   
  102  Sophia Troy, 11            18:39.4   
  103  Sara Hofflander, 12        18:40.1   
  107  Tori Johnson, 12           19:22.6   
Total Time = 1:28:08.7     Total Places = 402 
 
16. Irondale 
   62  Johanna Holub, 10          16:44.3   
   69  Marie Jones, 11            17:03.1   
   89  Ellen Roy, 10              17:36.0   
   90  Kakuhara Benti, 11         17:43.9   
   94  Lauren Harden, 10          17:54.2   
   97  Amy Fritz, 12              18:00.3   
  100  Julia Roberts, 9           18:14.2   
Total Time = 1:27:01.4     Total Places = 404 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Carolyn Baird, 12          14:36.1    Stillwater            
    2     2  Katie Moraczewski, 10      14:40.3    White Bear Lake       
    3     3  Abby Tracy, 11             14:45.9    White Bear Lake       
    4     4  Katie Salvatore, 12        15:00.8    Roseville Area        
    5     5  Steph Sjostrom, 10         15:01.0    Champlin Park         
    6     6  Caitlin Hewes, 9           15:01.0    Stillwater            
    7     7  Emma Gray, 8               15:06.1    Roseville Area        
    8     8  Marissa Dahlquist, 12      15:06.7    Coon Rapids           
    9     9  Katy Sly, 11               15:09.1    Stillwater            
   10    10  Toni Salvatore, 11         15:09.5    Roseville Area        
   11    11  Taylor Warnes, 10          15:18.3    Mounds View           
   12    12  Melissa Engstrom, 8        15:19.0    Coon Rapids           
   13    13  Katie Batters, 9           15:23.3    Champlin Park         
   14    14  Katie Cotter, 11           15:27.8    Andover               
   15    15  Allie Loveland, 8          15:31.8    Centennial            
   16    16  Stacy Letourneau, 12       15:34.0    White Bear Lake       
   17    17  Maggie DeSmet, 9           15:36.5    White Bear Lake       
   18    18  Lindsey Hjelm, 10          15:37.8    Mounds View           
   19    19  Kristi Buerkle, 12         15:38.9    Forest Lake           
   20    20  Kayla Johnson, 9           15:39.0    Coon Rapids           
   21    21  Michelle SanCartier, 12    15:42.2    Stillwater            
   22    22  Megan Foss, 10             15:52.6    Roseville Area        
   23    23  Amy Glasow, 12             15:53.4    Mounds View           
   24    24  Jenny Hambleton, 10        15:54.9    Anoka                 
   25    25  Haley Steinwand, 8         15:55.8    Andover               
   26    26  Sophia Salmanpour, 8       15:56.6    Roseville Area        
   27    27  Alyssa Wojack, 9           15:56.7    Coon Rapids           
   28    28  Leslie Schroeder, 8        15:58.7    White Bear Lake       
   29    29  Emily Emerson, 11          15:59.1    Centennial            
   30    30  Jessica Kociscak, 12       16:00.3    Anoka                 
   31    31  Kim Holthus, 11            16:00.7    White Bear Lake       
   32    32  Elizabeth Peterson, 8      16:01.4    Forest Lake           
   33    33  Betsy Cogan, 8             16:01.4    Roseville Area        
   34    34  Ellen Squires, 9           16:05.9    Andover               
   35    35  Ashley Reynolds, 8         16:06.3    Centennial            
   36    36  Erica Olson, 9             16:06.8    Hill-Murray           
   37    37  Megan Cheney, 11           16:08.2    Mounds View           
   38    38  Torrey Punchochar, 9       16:10.1    Mounds View           
   39    39  Rachel Boldt, 12           16:11.2    Stillwater            
   40    40  Alyssa Salava, 10          16:11.9    North                 
   41    41  Ashley Smith, 7            16:12.6    Coon Rapids           
   42    42  Gina Lange, 10             16:13.2    Forest Lake           
   43    43  Kristin Kennedy, 12        16:13.4    Coon Rapids           
   44    44  Kate Sneden, 9             16:18.8    Stillwater            
   45    45  Kiley Gibbons, 10          16:19.2    Centennial            
   46    46  Sarah Scholl, 11           16:21.6    Champlin Park         
   47    47  Maggie Jech, 11            16:23.6    Centennial            
   48    48  Teresa Coughlin, 11        16:24.3    Coon Rapids           
   49    49  Ann Ollila, 12             16:25.2    North                 
   50    50  Rachel Hanzel, 12          16:25.5    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   51    51  Amanda Delong, 11          16:26.5    Blaine                
   52    52  Kate Norgon, 10            16:29.6    Mounds View           
   53    53  Kellie Larsen, 10          16:33.3    Mounds View           
   54    54  Kelsey Holschbach, 10      16:33.6    Blaine                
   55    55  Brianna Waldvogel, 11      16:34.6    White Bear Lake       
   56    56  Amanda Dvorak, 9           16:35.5    Champlin Park         
   57    57  Lexie Kretschmer, 7        16:37.5    Centennial            
   58    58  Annie Dehmlow, 11          16:39.1    Forest Lake           
   59    59  Jana Halstensgard, 8       16:39.8    Spring Lake Park/St.   



   60    60  Katie Holcombe, 12         16:40.6    Andover               
   61    61  Hilary Murphy, 10          16:41.3    North                 
   62    62  Johanna Holub, 10          16:44.3    Irondale              
   63    63  Janey Atchison, 10         16:54.0    Hill-Murray           
   64    64  Carolyne Bocovich, 11      16:54.1    Andover               
   65    65  Laura Otremba, 12          16:55.6    Hill-Murray           
   66    66  Rebekah LaBerge, 11        16:57.7    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   67    67  Allison Brandt, 10         16:59.1    Mahtomedi             
   68    68  Hayley Gerster, 10         17:00.0    Andover               
   69    69  Marie Jones, 11            17:03.1    Irondale              
   70    70  Alisha Ayers, 10           17:07.5    Hill-Murray           
   71    71  Katie Schwarz, 12          17:09.7    Mahtomedi             
   72    72  Tarah Flahavan, 10         17:12.1    Champlin Park         
   73    73  Andrea Larsen, 9           17:13.0    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   74    74  Rachel Wilson, 9           17:15.1    Anoka                 
   75    75  Erin Jones, 9              17:18.2    Centennial            
   76    76  Julia Reich, 8             17:22.7    Mahtomedi             
   77    77  Mari Schlitter, 10         17:22.9    Champlin Park         
   78    78  Sydney Vermette, 9         17:22.9    Anoka                 
   79    79  Brittni LaFontsee, 12      17:23.5    Forest Lake           
   80    80  Bridget Holmes, 12         17:26.9    Forest Lake           
   81    81  Steph Volk, 11             17:27.0    Champlin Park         
   82    82  Megan Fitzpatrick, 12      17:27.2    Anoka                 
   83    83  Julia Hipp, 8              17:27.7    Forest Lake           
   84    84  Elise Mead, 10             17:29.7    Andover               
   85    85  Natalie Cooper, 10         17:30.6    Stillwater            
   86        Megan Gooley, 10           17:30.8    Forest Lake           
   87    86  Stephanie Haas, 12         17:32.8    Spring Lake Park/St.   
   88    87  Alisa Hetrick, 11          17:33.6    Anoka                 
   89    88  Maddie Strauss, 12         17:35.8    Mahtomedi             
   90    89  Ellen Roy, 10              17:36.0    Irondale              
   91    90  Kakuhara Benti, 11         17:43.9    Irondale              
   92    91  Lauren Ingebrand, 11       17:49.0    Mahtomedi             
   93    92  Caitlin Percy, 12          17:49.1    Blaine                
   94    93  Liz Yares, 12              17:50.9    Hill-Murray           
   95    94  Lauren Harden, 10          17:54.2    Irondale              
   96    95  Sam Donegan, 11            17:54.8    Hill-Murray           
   97    96  Anna Mueller, 12           17:57.9    Mahtomedi             
   98    97  Amy Fritz, 12              18:00.3    Irondale              
   99    98  Grace Sward, 10            18:10.3    Mahtomedi             
  100    99  Liz Bedor, 11              18:11.4    Anoka                 
  101   100  Julia Roberts, 9           18:14.2    Irondale              
  102   101  Meddi Laurion, 12          18:36.4    Hill-Murray           
  103   102  Sophia Troy, 11            18:39.4    Blaine                
  104   103  Sara Hofflander, 12        18:40.1    Blaine                
  105   104  Brittany Schlundt, 11      19:14.0    North                 
  106   105  Mollie Michel, 10          19:14.2    North                 
  107   106  Jessica Gore, 12           19:19.7    North                 
  108   107  Tori Johnson, 12           19:22.6    Blaine                
  109   108  Susan Goulette, 11         19:25.9    Spring Lake Park/St.   
  110   109  Emily Hagstrom, 12         19:34.2    North 
 


